
#  Binghamton (1-5) -vs- #  William & Mary (2-4)
02/21/2026 at Williamsburg, Va. (Plumeri Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Hertzler, Noah (1-0)
Loss: Milburn, Aiden (0-1)
HBP: Bates, Ryan, Bourque, Tom, Richwine, Charlie
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Kyle Nichol First: Jeff Doy Third Base: Nicholas Mull 
Start: 5:04 PM   Time: 2:47   Attendance: 431   Weather: Temp: 50F
Game notes:
- Game 2

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Binghamton 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 4 4 4
William & Mary 0 3 1 0 0 0 1 0 X 5 7 4

Binghamton 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Bolton, Matt cf 3 1 1 0 0 1 1
Kent, Zack 2b 4 0 1 2 1 0 1
Albright, Caden 1b 4 0 1 1 1 1 0
    Miller, Sam PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Popoff, Tommy c 4 0 0 0 1 3 4
Anderson, Zach dh 4 0 0 1 1 0 1
Hunter, Grant lf 3 1 0 0 1 2 3
Abraham, Todd rf 3 1 0 0 1 3 0
Stellrecht, Mike ss 2 1 1 0 2 1 0
Fulford, Chase 3b 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Heppner, Andrew PH 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hennig, Tim 3b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Bates, Ryan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Milburn, Aiden p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Lesiak, Brady p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Luther, Vincent p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 4 4 4 8 14 10

SB: Bolton, Matt (2)
CS: Hunter, Grant (1)
HBP: Bolton, Matt (2)
E: Kent, Zack (1); Abraham, Todd (1); Bates, Ryan (1); Hennig, Tim
(1)
DP: 2

William & Mary 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Laskofski, Jamie ss 3 0 1 1 2 0 0
Christman, Trey 1b 4 0 0 0 0 0 3
Bartletti, Louie dh 3 0 0 0 1 1 3
Woolwine, Jackson lf 4 1 0 0 0 0 1
Chavez, Connor 2b 2 2 2 0 1 0 0
Kosuda, Matthew 3b 3 1 2 2 0 1 1
Iriotakis, Charlie rf 3 0 1 0 1 1 0
Ecker, Chase cf 2 0 1 1 1 0 0
Summers, Justin c 3 1 0 0 0 1 0
    Scafidi, Witt c 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Bourque, Tom p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Baker, Derek p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Weight, Jack p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Richwine, Charlie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hertzler, Noah p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 5 7 4 6 5 8

3B: Iriotakis, Charlie (1)
SF: Kosuda, Matthew (1); Ecker, Chase (1)
SB: Woolwine, Jackson (1); Kosuda, Matthew (1); Bartletti, Louie
(1); Chavez, Connor (1); Ecker, Chase (1)
CS: Kosuda, Matthew (1)
HBP: Chavez, Connor (1)
E: Kosuda, Matthew (1); Hertzler, Noah (1); Summers, Justin (1);
Richwine, Charlie (1)
DP: 2

Binghamton IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Bouchard, Brady 4.0 5 4 2 3 0 0 0 0 1 16 20 7 3 62
Bates, Ryan 2.0 1 0 0 3 3 0 0 1 1 6 10 2 0 47
Milburn, Aiden (L, 0-1) 1.0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 4 1 0 12
Lesiak, Brady 0.2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 1 8
Luther, Vincent 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 2
Totals 7 5 2 6 5 0 0 1 2 28 37 10 5 131

William & Mary IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Bourque, Tom 4.0 1 0 0 0 6 0 0 1 0 13 14 4 2 46
Baker, Derek 0.0 0 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 11
Weight, Jack 2.0 0 0 0 3 5 2 0 0 0 6 9 1 0 45
Richwine, Charlie 1.0 3 2 2 1 1 0 0 1 0 6 8 0 2 34
Hertzler, Noah (W, 1-0) 2.0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 6 8 1 2 35
Totals 4 4 4 8 14 2 0 2 0 31 41 6 6 171



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

Binghamton - Top of 1st BU WM
Bolton,Matt singled through the left side of the infield (0-0). 0 0
Kent,Zack flied out to left center putout by lf (1-0 B). 0 0
Albright,Caden struck out looking (2-2 KBKBK); Bolton,Matt stole second base, advanced to third base on a
throwing error by Summers,Justin (E2). 0 0
Popoff,Tommy struck out swinging (1-2 BFSS). 0 0

William & Mary - Bottom of 1st BU WM
Laskofski,Jamie grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-2 KF). 0 0
Christman,Trey lined out to second base (2-1 BBK). 0 0
Bartletti,Louie reached on a fielding error fielding by 2b by Kent,Zack (E4) (2-1 BBF). 0 0
Bartletti,Louie stole second base. 0 0
Woolwine,Jackson flied out to cf (3-2 BBBKK). 0 0

Binghamton - Top of 2nd BU WM
Anderson,Zach flied out to cf (1-0 B). 0 0
Hunter,Grant struck out looking on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (2-2 KBSBFK). 0 0
Abraham,Todd struck out looking (1-2 KBSK). 0 0

William & Mary - Bottom of 2nd BU WM
Chavez,Connor walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Kosuda,Matthew singled to right center (0-0); Chavez,Connor advanced from first base to third base. 0 0
Iriotakis,Charlie flied out to lf (0-2 FF). 0 0
Kosuda,Matthew stole second base. 0 0
Ecker,Chase sacrifice fly to cf, RBI (1-1 KB); Chavez,Connor scored; Kosuda,Matthew advanced to third
base. 0 1
Summers,Justin reached on a fielding error fielding by rf by Abraham,Todd (E9) (0-1 S); Kosuda,Matthew
scored, unearned; Summers,Justin advanced to second base on error. 0 2
Laskofski,Jamie singled up the middle, RBI (0-1 S); Summers,Justin scored from second base, unearned. 0 3
Christman,Trey flied out to rf (0-0). 0 3

Binghamton - Top of 3rd BU WM
Stellrecht,Mike struck out looking (2-2 KKBBFK). 0 3
Fulford,Chase struck out swinging (3-2 BSBFBS). 0 3
Bolton,Matt hit by pitch (0-0 B). 0 3
Bolton,Matt stole second base. 0 3
Kent,Zack flied out to cf (1-1 KB). 0 3

William & Mary - Bottom of 3rd BU WM
Bartletti,Louie flied out to rf (0-2 SK). 0 3
Woolwine,Jackson flied out to lf (3-1 BBBK). 0 3
Chavez,Connor singled, bunt (0-0). 0 3
Chavez,Connor stole second base. 0 3
Kosuda,Matthew singled through the left side of the infield, RBI (2-2 SFBB); Chavez,Connor scored from
second base. 0 4
Kosuda,Matthew out caught stealing at second base, c to ss. 0 4

Binghamton - Top of 4th BU WM
Albright,Caden popped up to the infield putout by 1b (1-0 B). 0 4
Popoff,Tommy grounded out to first base, unassisted (0-2 FK). 0 4
Anderson,Zach grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-0). 0 4



 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

William & Mary - Bottom of 4th BU WM
Iriotakis,Charlie walked (3-1 BBFBB). 0 4
Ecker,Chase infield singled to third base (0-0); Iriotakis,Charlie advanced to second base. 0 4
Summers,Justin grounded out to third base, 2b to 1b (0-1 K); Iriotakis,Charlie advanced to third base;
Ecker,Chase advanced to second base. 0 4
Laskofski,Jamie intentionally walked (0-0). 0 4
Christman,Trey grounded into double play, ss to 2b to 1b (2-2 SBBK); Laskofski,Jamie out at 2B on the
play, ss to 2b, in a double play. 0 4

Binghamton - Top of 5th BU WM
WM pitching change: Baker,Derek replaces Bourque,Tom. 0 4
Hunter,Grant walked (3-2 BFSBBB). 0 4
Abraham,Todd walked (3-1 BBBKB); Hunter,Grant advanced to second base. 0 4
WM pitching change: Weight,Jack replaces Baker,Derek. 0 4
Abraham,Todd advanced to second base on a wild pitch; Hunter,Grant advanced to third base on a wild
pitch. 0 4
Stellrecht,Mike walked (3-2 KBBFBB). 0 4
Fulford,Chase struck out swinging (1-2 KSBFS). 0 4
Bolton,Matt struck out swinging (3-2 BBSKBS). 0 4
Kent,Zack walked, RBI (3-2 BBKBFFB); Hunter,Grant scored; Abraham,Todd advanced to third base;
Stellrecht,Mike advanced to second base. 1 4
Albright,Caden walked, RBI (3-2 BBBKKB); Abraham,Todd scored; Stellrecht,Mike advanced to third base;
Kent,Zack advanced to second base. 2 4
Popoff,Tommy struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 2 4

William & Mary - Bottom of 5th BU WM
BU pitching change: Bates,Ryan replaces Bouchard,Brady. 2 4
Bartletti,Louie walked (3-1 BFBBB). 2 4
Bartletti,Louie advanced from first base to third base on a throwing error by Bates,Ryan (E1), on a failed
pickoff attempt. 2 4
Woolwine,Jackson lined into double play to the pitcher (3-2 BBBKFFF); Bartletti,Louie out at 3B on the play,
p to 3b, in a double play. 2 4
Chavez,Connor hit by pitch (3-2 KBFFBBB). 2 4
Kosuda,Matthew struck out looking (1-2 KSBK). 2 4

Binghamton - Top of 6th BU WM
Anderson,Zach flied out down the left field line putout by lf (1-0 B). 2 4
Hunter,Grant struck out on dropped third strike, reached on wild pitch, reached first on a wild pitch (0-3
KSS). 2 4
Abraham,Todd struck out swinging (3-2 BBKKBS); Hunter,Grant is out caught stealing, in a double play. 2 4

William & Mary - Bottom of 6th BU WM
Iriotakis,Charlie tripled to center field (3-2 BKSBB). 2 4
Ecker,Chase walked (3-1 BFBBB). 2 4
Ecker,Chase stole second base. 2 4
Summers,Justin struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 2 4
Laskofski,Jamie intentionally walked (0-0). 2 4
Christman,Trey fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (1-0 B). 2 4
Bartletti,Louie struck out swinging (1-2 KSBFFS). 2 4

Binghamton - Top of 7th BU WM
WM defensive substitution: Scafidi,Witt replaces Summers,Justin at c 2 4
WM pitching change: Richwine,Charlie replaces Weight,Jack. 2 4
Stellrecht,Mike singled to left field (1-1 KB). 2 4
BU substitution: Heppner,Andrew pinch hitting for Fulford,Chase. 2 4
Stellrecht,Mike advanced from first base to third base on a throwing error by Richwine,Charlie (E1), on a
failed pickoff attempt. 2 4



Heppner,Andrew grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (3-2 BBSSFB). 2 4
Bolton,Matt hit by pitch (1-0 BB). 2 4
Kent,Zack singled up the middle, RBI (0-2 KKFFF); Stellrecht,Mike scored; Bolton,Matt advanced to second
base. 3 4
Albright,Caden singled to second base (3-2 BBKKB); Bolton,Matt advanced to third base; Kent,Zack
advanced to second base. 3 4
Popoff,Tommy struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 3 4
Anderson,Zach walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); Bolton,Matt scored; Kent,Zack advanced to third base;
Albright,Caden advanced to second base. 4 4
Hunter,Grant reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (1-1 KB); Anderson,Zach out at second base, ss to
2b. 4 4

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

William & Mary - Bottom of 7th BU WM
BU substitution: Hennig,Tim replaces Heppner,Andrew at 3b, batting 9th. 4 4
BU pitching change: Milburn,Aiden replaces Bates,Ryan. 4 4
Woolwine,Jackson reached on a fielding error fielding by 3b by Hennig,Tim (E5) (0-0). 4 4
Chavez,Connor singled through the left side of the infield (1-1 KB); Woolwine,Jackson advanced to second
base. 4 4
Chavez,Connor out at first base, c to 1b, picked off; Woolwine,Jackson stole third base. 4 4
Kosuda,Matthew sacrifice fly to left center putout by lf, RBI (1-0 B); Woolwine,Jackson scored, unearned. 4 5
Iriotakis,Charlie struck out looking (3-2 BFBBFK). 4 5

Binghamton - Top of 8th BU WM
WM pitching change: Hertzler,Noah replaces Richwine,Charlie. 4 5
Abraham,Todd struck out looking (1-2 BKKK). 4 5
Stellrecht,Mike walked (3-2 KBBBFB). 4 5
Hennig,Tim struck out looking (2-2 KSBBK). 4 5
Stellrecht,Mike advanced to second base on a throwing error by Hertzler,Noah (E1), on a failed pickoff
attempt. 4 5
Bolton,Matt grounded out to first base, unassisted (1-2 KSB). 4 5

William & Mary - Bottom of 8th BU WM
BU pitching change: Lesiak,Brady replaces Milburn,Aiden. 4 5
Ecker,Chase grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-1 BK). 4 5
Scafidi,Witt struck out looking (2-2 BSBSK). 4 5
BU pitching change: Luther,Vincent replaces Lesiak,Brady. 4 5
Laskofski,Jamie grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (1-0 B). 4 5

Binghamton - Top of 9th BU WM
Kent,Zack lined out to second base (1-2 KSFFFB). 4 5
Albright,Caden reached on a throwing error throwing by 3b by Kosuda,Matthew (E5) (1-0 B). 4 5
BU substitution: Miller,Sam pinch running for Albright,Caden. 4 5
Popoff,Tommy walked (3-0 BBBB); Miller,Sam advanced to second base. 4 5
Anderson,Zach grounded into double play to short, ss to 2b to 1b (1-1 SB); Popoff,Tommy out at 2B on the
play, ss to 2b, in a double play. 4 5

William & Mary - Bottom of 9th BU WM


